## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIV			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor(s) previously recorded on Reel 008069 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		on Reel
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL A. MUELLEF	२			11/21/1995	
BRADLEY DEE CARLS	SON			11/21/1995	
GEORGE L. HEREDIA				11/30/1995	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \TA				
Name:	AXXESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1555 WEST	IOTH PLACE			
City:	ТЕМРЕ				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85281				
Property Type		Number			
		08572766	8572766		
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number <sup>.</sup>	(202)//02	3-4400			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(202)40 sent via US		mpt is unsuccessful.		
		Mail when the fax atte	empt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	e <i>sent via US</i> 202.408 joshua.g	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.co			
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent via US</i> 202.408 joshua.g Joshua	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.cc Goldberg			
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e <i>sent via US</i> 202.408 joshua.g Joshua 901 Nev	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.co Goldberg v York Avenue, NW	m		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent via US</i> 202.408 joshua.g Joshua 901 Nev	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.cc Goldberg	m		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US 202.408 joshua.g Joshua 901 Nev Washing	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.co Goldberg v York Avenue, NW	m OLUMBIA 20001		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent via US 202.408 joshua.g Joshua 901 Nev Washing	<i>Mail when the fax atte</i> .6092 oldberg@finnegan.cc Goldberg / York Avenue, NW gton, DISTRICT OF C	om OLUMBIA 20001 00000		

Total Attachments: 5 source=Reel008069Frame0719#page1.tif

501131055

source=Reel008069Frame0719#page2.tif source=Reel008069Frame0719#page3.tif source=Reel008069Frame0719#page4.tif source=Reel008069Frame0719#page5.tif

			08/542766
	1		ADEMARK OFFICE
	2	In re the application: )	
do	3	) MIKE A. MUELLER	Group Art Unit:
J.	4	) Serial No.:	Docket No.: 3926-A-27
K	5	) Filed: Herewith )	
2-41-21	6	) For: KEY CUTTING MACHINE WITH KEY TRACING AND ELECTRONIC CODE CUTTING DUPLICATION MODES	
0	8	· )	
420	9	ASSIGNMENT_RECORDATION_FOR	N COVER SHEET
2	1		65765 U.S. PTO
	10	Hon. Commissioner of Patents 08/5	72766
	11	and Trademarks Box: ASSIGNMENTS	88/86/96
	12	Washington, D.C. 20231	
	13	Dear Sir:	
	14		
	15	Transmitted herewith is an assignm	•
	16	to the above-identified patent applicat	ion to be recorded with
	17	the Patent and Trademark Office. The p	articulars of the
	18	assignment are as follows:	
	19	1. NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTIES:	
	20	MIKE A. MUELLER	
	21	an individual residing at 3069 East Dry Creek Road, Phoenix, Ariz	ona 85048
	22		
	23	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING P	ARTY:
	24	AXXESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	
	25	a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business	located at
	26	1555 West 10th Place, Tempe, Arizona 85281	
	27	<u>3. NATURE OF THE CONVEYANCE:</u> Assignme ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE:	nt
	28	030 MP 01/18/0/ 0000	
		030 MP 01/18/96 08572766 1 581	40.00 CK
		REEI	40.00 CK PATENT .: 8069 FRAME: 07 40E

PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0490

1	
2	4. PATENT/APPLICATION DATA:
3	See caption to this document.
4	
5	5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED:
6	Thomas G. Watkins III, Esq.
7	CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS 155 Park One
	2141 E. Highland Avenue
8	Phoenix, Arizona 85016 (602) 956-7000
9	FAX: (602) 495-9475
10	Reg. No. 27,964
11	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
12	
13	7. TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: \$40.00.
14	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. FOR CHARGING ANY DEFICIENCIES OR
15	CREDITING ANY OVERPAYMENTS: 03-0088
16	<u>9. PAGES</u> Cover sheet: 3, Assignment: 3, TOTAL: 6
17	
18	
	10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:
19	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing
20	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
21	
22	Thomas G. Watkins III
23	Name of Person Signing
1	N
24	Signature
25	
26	
27	Date
28	

.

PATENT REEL: 8069 FRAME: 0720

> PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0491

08/572766

1	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
2	This Assignment is made and executed this day of
3	, 1995, by and between:
4	
5	MICHAEL A. MUELLER ) an individual residing at )
6	3069 East Dry Creek Road, ) Phoenix, Arizona 85048 )
7	and )
8	BRADLEY DEE CARLSON
9 10	an individual residing at ) Hereinafter referred to 4115 West Meadow Drive ) as "ASSIGNORS" Glendale, Arizona 85308 )
11	and )
12	GEORGE L. HEREDIA
13	an individual residing at ) 7812 N. El Arroyo Rd. ) Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253 )
14	and
15	AXXESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., ) a Delaware corporation )
16	having its principal place of ) Hereinafter referred to
17	business located at ) as "ASSIGNEE" 1555 West 10th Place, )
18	Tempe, Arizona 85281 )
19	
20	<u>WITNESSETH:</u>
21	WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors of the
22	improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled
23	"KEY CUTTING MACHINE WITH KEY TRACING AND ELECTRONIC CODE CUTTING DUPLICATION MODES" hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS;"
24	WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and
25	interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE;
26	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
27	Court and and constructed and reaction of white to work and
28	1
	DATUSNU

,

PATENT REEL: 8069 FRAME: 0721

> PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0492

į

ł

1 acknowledged:

27

28

2 ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, 1. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above 3 identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said 4 improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations 5 extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent 6 applications in the United States or any foreign country. 7 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official 2. 8 whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to 9 ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns. 10 ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without 3. 11 further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any 12 facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and 13 14 (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its 15 successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries 16 covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-17 identified PATENT RIGHTS. 18 19 20 21 Frad Dee 800 22 Heredia George 23 24 STATE OF ARIZONA - } 25 1 88. County of Maricopa) 26 On this the <u>21</u> day of Noumles , 1995, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Michael A. Mueller, known to

2

PATENT REFL: 8069 FRAME: 0722

PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0493

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within 1 instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing 2 instrument for the purposes therein contained. M. ANN ROSS 3 Noton, Peblic 4 Mary set of the Asizona Notary Publi My commission Expres\_ My commission expires: 5 3-30-99 6 7 8 STATE OF ARIZONA 88. 9 County of Maricopa) On this the <u>3/</u> day of <u>premeter</u>, 1995, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Bradley Dee Carlson, known 10 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within 11 instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing 12 instrument for the purposes therein contained. M. ANN ROSS 13 M. Low Row No. on People Marriel Avizona 14 My commission Expires\_ 15 My commission expires: 3-30-19 16 17 STATE OF ARIZONA 18 ) sg. County of Maricopa) 19 On this the <u>30</u> day of <u>Munhu</u>, 1995, before me the undersigned, personally appeared George L. Heredia, known to 20 me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within 21 instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.  $M_{\rm c} \Delta N^{22} \Delta SS$ 22 M. Inn Rome 23 · · · · . March 1 Starte Starte 24 My tore states a prized carry and My commission expires: 25 3-30-99 26 27 3 28 PATENT RECORDED: 12/14/1995 REEL: 8069 FRAME: 0723

> PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0494

**RECORDED: 03/26/2010**